LL TIME PERFORMANCE LIS

100 YARDS

10.

NAME

Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Paul Drayton
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Ed Collymore
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Frank Budd
Erv Hall

Paul Drayton
Ed Collymore
Frank Budd
Paul Drayton
Earl Horner
Erv Hall

Final
Preliminary Heats
Semifinal Heats

Villanova Stadium

Hayward Field

Thompson Field

Franklin Field

Memorial Stadium

Nittany Lion Track
) Venue unknown

MARK
9.2
9.3
9.3
9.3
9.3
9.3
9.3
9.3
9.3
9.4
9.4
9.4

9.4
9.4
9.43
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

TOP 10 TIMES

DATE

Jun 24, 1961
May 6, 1961
Jun 11, 1961
Jun 24, 1961
Jun 24, 1961
Aug 7, 1961
May 12, 1962
Jun 15, 1962
Jun 22, 1962
Jun 6, 1959
May 12, 1961
May 20, 1961
Jun 17,1961
Jun 16, 1962
Aug 5, 1967
Jun 24, 1961
Jun 13, 1958
Jun 16, 1961
Jun 16, 1962
Apr 16, 1966
1968

MEET

National AAU Meet

vs. Georgetown/Saint Joseph’s
Middle Atlantic AAU Championships
National AAU Meet

National AAU Meet

vs. Quantico

NCAA Championships
National AAU Meet

Fort Wayne Invitational
vs. Quantico

at Navy

NCAA Championships
NCAA Championships
National AAU Meet
National AAU Meet
NCAA Championships
NCAA Championships
NCAA Championships
at Penn State

IC4A Championship

LOCATION INFO

o

Villanova, Pa. (1)
Villanova, Pa. (1)

Oslo, Norway
Villanova, Pa. (1)
Eugene, Ore. (2)

Q» 0OO0O0

Fort Wayne, Ind. (99)
Villanova, Pa. (1)
Annapolis, Md. (3)
Philadelphia, Pa. 4)
Eugene, Ore. (2)

Berkeley, Calif. (5)
Philadelphia, Pa. )
Eugene, Ore. (2)
University Park, Pa. (6)

mOwoQom™

Mark was recorded outside the NCAA season; it is considered in the Villanova records but is not recognized as an official collegiate mark
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10.

NAME

Frank Budd
Ed Collymore
Paul Drayton
Earl Horner
Erv Hall
Marshall Uzzle
Larry James
Dave Fender
Keith Brown
Ron Hangey
Arvid Lee
Derrek Harbour

Villanova Stadium
Hayward Field
Nittany Lion Track
Tom Black Track
Rutgers Stadium

) Venue unknown

MARK
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.8
9.9
9.9
9.9

TOP 10 ATHLETES

DATE

May 6, 1961
Jun 6, 1959
Jun 16, 1962
Apr 16, 1966
1968

May 9, 1964
Apr 4,1970
May 17, 1969
May 7, 1977
1963
Apr7,1973
May 7, 1977

MEET

vs. Georgetown/Saint Joseph’s
Fort Wayne Invitational
NCAA Championships

at Penn State

IC4A Championship

vs. Quantico

at Tennessee

vs. Maryland

Rutgers Invitational

Philadelphia Metropolitan Championships

at Tennessee/vs. Miami (Ohio)
Rutgers Invitational

LOCATION
Villanova, Pa. (1)

Fort Wayne, Ind. (99)
Eugene, Ore. (2)
University Park, Pa. (3)

Villanova, Pa. (1)
Knoxville, Tenn. 4)

Piscataway, N.J. (5)

Knoxville, Tenn. @)
Piscataway, N.J. (5)
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