## ALL TIME PERFORMANCE LIST

## 100 YARDS

## **TOP 10 TIMES**

	<u>NAME</u> Frank Budd	<u>MARK</u> 9.2	<u><b>DATE</b></u> Jun 24, 1961	MEET National AAU Meet	LOCATION	<u>INFO</u>
1.	Frank Budd	9.3	May 6, 1961	vs. Georgetown/Saint Joseph's	Villanova, Pa. (1)	
	Frank Budd	9.3	Jun 11, 1961	Middle Atlantic AAU Championships	Villanova, Pa. (1)	
	Frank Budd	9.3	Jun 24, 1961	National AAU Meet		0
	Paul Drayton	9.3	Jun 24, 1961	National AAU Meet		0
	Frank Budd	9.3	Aug 7, 1961		Oslo, Norway	0
	Frank Budd	9.3	May 12, 1962	vs. Quantico	Villanova, Pa. (1)	
	Frank Budd	9.3	Jun 15, 1962	NCAA Championships	Eugene, Ore. (2)	S
	Frank Budd	9.3	Jun 22, 1962	National AAU Meet	0	0
5.	Ed Collymore	9.4	Jun 6, 1959	Fort Wayne Invitational	Fort Wayne, Ind. (99)	
	Frank Budd	9.4	May 12, 1961	vs. Quantico	Villanova, Pa. (1)	
	Frank Budd	9.4	May 20, 1961	at Navy	Annapolis, Md. (3)	
	Frank Budd	9.4	Jun 17, 1961	NCAA Championships	Philadelphia, Pa. (4)	F
	Frank Budd	9.4	Jun 16, 1962	NCAA Championships	Eugene, Ore. (2)	F
	Erv Hall	9.4	Aug 5, 1967	National AAU Meet	0	0
	Paul Drayton	9.43	Jun 24, 1961	National AAU Meet		0
10.	Ed Collymore	9.5	Jun 13, 1958	NCAA Championships	Berkeley, Calif. (5)	S
	Frank Budd	9.5	Jun 16, 1961	NCAA Championships	Philadelphia, Pa. (4)	P
	Paul Drayton	9.5	Jun 16, 1962	NCAA Championships	Eugene, Ore. (2)	F
	Earl Horner	9.5	Apr 16, 1966	at Penn State	University Park, Pa. (6)	
	Erv Hall	9.5	1968	IC4A Championship	-	

- (F) Final
- (P) Preliminary Heats
- (S) Semifinal Heats
- (O) Mark was recorded outside the NCAA season; it is considered in the Villanova records but is not recognized as an official collegiate mark
- (1) Villanova Stadium
- (2) Hayward Field
- (3) Thompson Field
- (4) Franklin Field
- (5) Memorial Stadium
- (6) Nittany Lion Track
- (99) Venue unknown

## **TOP 10 ATHLETES**

	NAME	MARK	DATE	<u>MEET</u>	LOCATION
1.	Frank Budd	9.3	May 6, 1961	vs. Georgetown/Saint Joseph's	Villanova, Pa. (1)
2.	Ed Collymore	9.4	Jun 6, 1959	Fort Wayne Invitational	Fort Wayne, Ind. (99)
3.	Paul Drayton	9.5	Jun 16, 1962	NCAA Ćhampionships	Eugene, Ore. (2)
	Earl Horner	9.5	Apr 16, 1966	at Penn State	University Park, Pa. (3)
	Erv Hall	9.5	1968	IC4A Championship	•
6.	Marshall Uzzle	9.6	May 9, 1964	vs. Quantico	Villanova, Pa. (1)
7.	Larry James	9.7	Apr 4, 1970	at Tennessee	Knoxville, Tenn. (4)
8.	Dave Fender	9.8	May 17, 1969	vs. Maryland	
	Keith Brown	9.8	May 7, 1977	Rutgers Invitational	Piscataway, N.J. (5)
10.	Ron Hangey	9.9	1963	Philadelphia Metropolitan Championships	3
	Arvid Lee	9.9	Apr 7, 1973	at Tennessee/vs. Miami (Ohio)	Knoxville, Tenn. (4)
	Derrek Harbour	9.9	May 7, 1977	Rutgers Invitational	Piscataway, N.J. (5)

- (1) Villanova Stadium
- (2) Hayward Field
- (3) Nittany Lion Track
- (4) Tom Black Track
- (5) Rutgers Stadium
- (99) Venue unknown